Independent and by Independent to Peoples.

Peoples� financial forecasts and projections were included in Peoples� asset and liability management modeling, which
focuses on expected net interest income results (the largest portion of Peoples� revenue) under various interest rate
scenarios for the next 12 and 24 month periods. This modeling does not focus on detailed forecasting of noninterest
income or noninterest expense as they are not drivers of Peoples� net interest margin. Peoples� net interest income
simulation model as of June 30, 2014 was provided to Independent prior to such model being made publicly available
in Peoples� Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2014. In its due diligence review of Peoples,
Independent did not substantially rely on this net interest income simulation as of June 30, 2014, which was as
follows:

Economic Value of Equity (2) Net Interest Income
Changes in Estimated Estimated Net

Interest
Estimated Increase

(Decrease)

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 114

Estimated Increase
(Decrease)

Interest Rates EVE (2) Income

(basis points) (1) Amount Percent Amount Percent
(Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands)
+300 bp $ 84,860 $ (28,328) (25.0)% $ 16,417 $ (1,687) (9.3)%
+200 bp 97,505 (15,683) (13.9)% 17,528 (576) (3.2)%
+100 bp 107,296 (5,892) (5.2)% 18,065 (39) (0.2)%

0 bp 113,188 �  �  % 18,104 �  �  %
-100 bp 118,258 5,070 4.5% 17,417 (687) (3.8)%

54

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 115

Table of Contents

(1) Assumes an instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.
(2) EVE is the discounted present value of expected cash flows from interest-earning assets, interest-bearing bearing

liabilities and off-balance sheet contracts.
Independent�s financial forecasts and projections included:

� 2014 operating diluted earnings per share in a range between $2.42 to $2.52;

� A 2014 net interest margin in upper end of a 3.40 to 3.50% range;

� Total 2014 non-interest income growth of 1 to 2%;